DOUBLE SIDE
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
WEDGE
We advise you to read this manual completely
and carefully before working
on the equipment.
Using the delivery note, check the conformity
of the delivery before any other intervention.

The balustrade assembly must comply with these assembly
instructions, as well as with the usual safety and usage precautions.
Any modification or degradation of SADEV’s products disengage
the responsibility of our company. Available on
TECHNICAL
ADVICE
Colors of the
old wedges
Number on the
black wedges
Reference
Glass
composition
Glazing thickness
[min.; max.]
BLUE 6 0070KIT10CALE12 12-6.6 11.7 > 13.3
GREY 5 0070KIT10CALE15 15 14.5 > 15.5
WHITE 4 0070KIT10CALE0808 8.8 16.2 > 18.2
RED 3 0070KIT10CALE19 19 18.0 > 20.3
GREEN 2 0070KIT10CALE1010 10.10 20.4 > 22.2
YELLOW 1 0070KIT10CALE1212 12.12 24.2 > 25.9
NEW :  Our wedges are now black, the number inside each wedge corresponds to a thickness
of glass.
IMPORTANT
Control that the glass thickness is compatible with the wedges before installing